



Smithville I.S.D. P.O. Box 479, Smithville, TX. 78957

February 2023

Ellen Owens Tax Assessor - Collector's Report

Current Year Taxes	This Month	Year to Date
Original Current Roll		\$ 15,676,259.79
Adjustments	\$ 12,708.80	\$ 718,560.69
Total Adjusted Roll		\$ 16,394,820.48
Current Taxes Collected	\$ 1,443,526.69	\$ 14,626,980.70
Current P & I Collected	\$ 29,473.53	\$ 29,473.53
Current Taxes Collected Adjustments	\$ (2.39)	\$ (346,157.66)
Balance Current Taxes Collectable		\$ 1,421,682.12
Percent of Current Taxes Collected	9%	91%
% of Collections in previous year at this time	7%	91%
Rollback Taxes	This Month	Year to Date
Original Rollback Roll		\$ -
Adjustments	\$ -	\$ -
Total Adjusted Rollback Roll		\$ -
Rollback Taxes Collected	\$ -	\$ -
Rollback P & I Collected	\$ -	\$ -
Rollback Taxes Collected Adjustments	\$ -	\$ -
Balance Rollback Taxes Collectable		\$ -
Delinquent Taxes	This Month	Year to Date
Delinquent Taxes Outstanding		\$1,179,248.36
Adjustments	\$ -	(\$19,714.06)
Total Adjusted Delinquent Roll		\$1,159,534.30
Delinquent Taxes Collected	\$ 29,985.18	\$272,253.72
Delinquent Taxes Collected Adjustment	\$ -	\$0.20
Total Delinquent Balance Collectable		\$ 887,280.78
Percentage of Delinquents Collected	3%	25%
% of Delinquents Collected last year at this time	3%	17%
Delinquent P & I Collected	\$ 12,729.39	\$100,503.01
Attorney Fees Collected	\$ 6,290.67	\$57,781.01
5% of the Rendition Penalties to BCAD	\$ 60.29	\$230.21
Grand Total Collections	\$1,521,945.17	\$ 15,086,761.76

I hereby certify the above reported information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted

3-6-23

Ellen Owens, Tax Assessor - Collector

Recap & Standings Report

BASTROPTAX

Cycles: Cycle1 Taxing Units: Altessa MUD,... Deposit Date Range: 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Sorted By: By Year, Ascending Options: Separate Rollbacks, Include

Office of Ellen Owens Tax Assessor-Collector

S03 (Smithville Isd)

Taxing Unit Totals (IS,MO,RB,SA,SAA)

	Original Roll	Beg. Uncollected	Adjustments	Adjusted Uncollected	Collections	P&I Collected	Credits / Discounts Allowed	Atty. Fee Collected	Variance	Uncollected Balance
2003 & prior	0.00	13,731.02	0.00	13,731.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,731.02
2004	0.00	7,263.63	0.00	7,263.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,263.63
2005	0.00	7,144.83	0.00	7,144.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,144.83
2006	7,284,585.21	5,937.10	0.00	5,937.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,937.10
2007	6,105,208.60	4,432.65	0.00	4,432.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,432.65
2008	6,485,692.92	4,889.13	0.00	4,889.13	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,889.13
2009	6,704,078.95	5,114.19	0.00	5,114.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,114.19
2010	6,977,601.05	6,558.03	0.00	6,558.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,558.03
2011	7,798,824.62	6,476.98	0.00	6,476.98	14.10	20.30	0.00	5.16	0.00	6,462.88
2012	7,715,610.55	18,365.41	0.00	18,365.41	35.50	32.55	0.00	4.91	0.00	18,329.91
2013	8,248,077.30	28,237.46	0.00	28,237.46	171.36	105.62	0.00	4.62	0.00	28,066.10
2014	8,385,924.82	30,173.04	0.00	30,173.04	361.18	393.54	0.00	113.21	0.00	29,811.86
2015	8,402,846.70	28,730.38	0.00	28,730.38	968.47	934.80	0.00	285.50	0.00	27,761.91
2016	8,807,013.43	34,019.26	0.00	34,019.26	752.34	636.95	0.00	208.39	0.00	33,266.92
2017	10,619,948.02	48,775.94	0.00	48,775.94	1,461.87	1,053.49	0.00	377.32	0.00	47,314.07
2018	11,490,680.52	69,117.00	0.00	69,117.00	2,033.88	1,237.42	0.00	490.66	0.00	67,083.12
2019	12,137,090.11	124,064.31	0.00	124,064.31	6,929.01	3,369.90	0.00	1,544.86	0.00	117,135.30
2020	12,531,982.86	160,714.39	0.00	160,714.39	5,818.64	2,140.87	0.00	1,193.94	0.00	154,895.75
2021	12,823,149.41	291,936.85	0.00	291,936.85	11,438.83	2,803.95	0.00	2,062.10	0.00	280,495.02
2022	15,450,353.59	2,808,167.66	12,708.80	2,820,876.46	1,419,738.03	29,027.16	0.00	0.00	-2.39	1,401,136.04
2023	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Summary										
Total Current	15,450,353.59	2,808,167.66	12,708.80	2,820,876.46	1,419,738.03	29,027.16	0.00	0.00	-2.39	1,401,136.04
Total Delinquent	142,518,315.07	895,681.60	0.00	895,681.60	29,985.18	12,729.39	0.00	6,290.67	0.00	865,696.42
Rollbacks		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Fee Type Total	157,968,668.66	3,703,849.26	12,708.80	3,716,558.06	1,449,723.21	41,756.55	0.00	6,290.67	-2.39	2,266,832.46

Combined Collections (Collections + P&I Collected) -- 1,491,479.76

Recap & Standings Report

BASTROPTAX

Cycles: Cycle1 Taxing Units: Altessa MUD, ... Deposit Date Range: 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023 Sorted By: By Year, Ascending Options: Separate Rollbacks, Include

Office of Ellen Owens Tax Assessor-Collector

S03F (Smithville ISD-Fayette CAD)

Taxing Unit Totals (IS,MO,RB,SA,SAA)

	Original Roll	Beg. Uncollected	Adjustments	Adjusted Uncollected	Collections	P&I Collected	Credits / Discounts Allowed	Atty. Fee Collected	Variance	Uncollected Balance
2003 & prior	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2004	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2005	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2006	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2007	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2008	174,179.30	16.55	0.00	16.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16.55
2009	150,334.37	16.50	0.00	16.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16.50
2010	154,048.05	16.50	0.00	16.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16.50
2011	189,516.28	18.62	0.00	18.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.62
2012	191,219.29	566.01	0.00	566.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	566.01
2013	189,541.34	635.66	0.00	635.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	635.66
2014	191,958.66	650.10	0.00	650.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	650.10
2015	184,075.69	2,174.36	0.00	2,174.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,174.36
2016	183,999.36	1,837.36	0.00	1,837.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,837.36
2017	220,481.85	2,628.92	0.00	2,628.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,628.92
2018	246,547.44	2,889.03	0.00	2,889.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,889.03
2019	241,976.46	3,203.85	0.00	3,203.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,203.85
2020	261,299.88	3,109.20	0.00	3,109.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,109.20
2021	237,658.58	3,821.70	0.00	3,821.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,821.70
2022	225,906.20	44,334.74	0.00	44,334.74	23,788.66	446.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,546.08
2023	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Summary										
Total Current	225,906.20	44,334.74	0.00	44,334.74	23,788.66	446.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,546.08
Total Delinquent	2,816,836.55	21,584.36	0.00	21,584.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,584.36
Rollbacks		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Fee Type Total	3,042,742.75	65,919.10	0.00	65,919.10	23,788.66	446.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	42,130.44

Combined Collections (Collections + P&I Collected) -- 24,235.03